

ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה ELEVEN BROADWAY / NEW YORK, NY 10004 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

April 15, 2019

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Lanxess Solutions US, Inc., 2 Armstrong Road, Shelton, CT 06484

at the following facilitie(s) are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

LANXESS Canada CO/CIE-Elmira, 25 Erb Street, Elmira, ON CANADA

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Lanxess			
• 2713000 Naugalube 640	OUV3-E8E79B8	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• APAN	OUV3-B3C7F08	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Naugalube 438L	OUV3-FE90D4A	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Naugalube 750	OUV3-34CFC21	Pareve	U Symbol required.
• Naugalube 750	OUV4-B316E55	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Naugalube AMS	OUV3-0244B53	Pareve	U Symbol required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Menachen Stearte

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 04/30/2020

Page 1 of 2

בס״ד



ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה ELEVEN BROADWAY / NEW YORK, NY 10004 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

April 15, 2019

Lanxess Solutions US, Inc. (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company at the facilitie(s) listed above are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Lanxess (continued)			
• Synton PAO 100	OUV4-7BB5ADD	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Synton PAO 40	OUV4-FD4B724	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachen Seage

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 04/30/2020

Page 2 of 2

בס״ד